
HANDICAP
PLAYER TOTALS AVERAGE HANDICAP

FRONT KELLY NORRIS 37 39 35 40 41 39 36 38 37 35 377 37.7 3

BACK 41 43 47 43 47 39 41 38 42 46 427 42.7 5

FRONT TED BALTES 41 40 44 38 38 38 39 42 38 35 40 433 39.4 4

BACK 45 48 46 48 43 48 49 44 44 41 46 502 45.6 8

FRONT MATT WATREN 41 40 39 40 42 42 40 42 36 41 403 40.3 5

BACK 43 47 48 51 52 50 46 44 49 47 44 521 47.4 10

FRONT ANDY FRANCIS 41 40 42 40 38 39 40 39 38 39 396 39.6 4

BACK 44 45 39 44 39 42 42 40 43 42 44 464 42.2 5

FRONT PAUL BREMIGAN 39 37 37 38 41 38 38 36 34 338 37.6 2

BACK 40 40 42 41 40 36 42 43 39 37 400 40.0 3

FRONT RYAN BREMIGAN 41 41 39 40 40 40 42 41 41 41 41 447 40.6 5

BACK 43 44 46 44 46 45 45 45 43 42 443 44.3 7

FRONT JASON STAMMEN 36 39 41 40 38 33 38 35 36 37 373 37.3 2

BACK 39 45 45 42 44 38 42 40 335 41.9 5

FRONT BEN KREMER 41 41 47 41 45 48 42 48 46 44 41 484 44.0 9

BACK 45 48 46 52 46 48 48 50 44 45 472 47.2 10

FRONT DAVE WESTFALL 39 40 42 40 39 37 41 42 40 42 37 439 39.9 5

BACK 43 41 46 46 45 44 41 42 44 44 42 478 43.5 6

FRONT STEVE LIETTE 45 45 45 43 42 44 40 44 42 42 45 477 43.4 8

BACK 49 52 51 51 52 44 52 351 50.1 12

FRONT NATE LUCAS 40 37 40 39 35 37 40 43 38 35 37 421 38.3 3

BACK 45 45 42 52 44 42 46 43 46 49 48 502 45.6 8

FRONT CRAIG KUNTZ 42 39 43 42 37 37 38 42 44 46 410 41.0 6

BACK 45 40 43 42 43 41 41 42 43 44 424 42.4 5

FRONT STEVEN VANATTA 39 39 33 35 32 36 36 32 282 35.3 0

BACK 42 41 41 40 42 40 37 39 38 38 38 436 39.6 3

FRONT COLE OWENS 37 41 41 36 38 35 36 37 35 32 368 36.8 2

BACK 41 41 40 44 42 39 39 36 39 37 46 444 40.4 3

FRONT DAVE BARGA 39 44 42 43 41 42 38 41 44 39 37 450 40.9 6

BACK 41 44 46 44 41 40 47 40 46 41 41 471 42.8 6

FRONT DENNY MESTEMAKER 41 44 43 44 44 43 41 39 38 40 417 41.7 6

BACK 44 44 51 46 48 49 44 42 48 43 46 505 45.9 8

FRONT BOB BARTON 40 40 45 42 38 43 37 38 39 40 38 440 40.0 5

BACK 42 47 45 48 45 44 39 43 45 42 44 484 44.0 7

FRONT JEFF PITSENBARGER 41 44 39 42 45 38 39 38 41 40 41 448 40.7 5

BACK 43 44 46 46 45 42 46 46 47 45 450 45.0 8

FRONT DON CORDONNIER 41 44 41 46 38 40 210 42.0 7

BACK 43 44 46 42 46 44 42 40 347 43.4 6

FRONT JON BAUMHAUER 38 40 37 41 36 37 34 39 38 37 40 417 37.9 3

BACK 41 46 48 50 40 43 45 42 41 41 44 481 43.7 6

FRONT JIM MAGOTO 38 44 40 37 39 39 39 276 39.4 4

BACK 40 44 43 40 38 42 44 40 331 41.4 4

FRONT RICK DUES 42 44 44 44 42 41 38 37 43 44 41 460 41.8 6

BACK 46 50 44 50 45 48 48 46 45 38 48 508 46.2 9

FRONT DOUG MORRIS 43 42 44 41 39 46 44 40 43 41 43 466 42.4 7

BACK 46 45 44 46 45 43 48 41 42 47 41 488 44.4 7

FRONT WAYNE THOMAS 44 45 42 42 45 40 43 37 41 379 42.1 7

BACK 46 49 48 49 48 45 44 50 46 51 476 47.6 10

FRONT JEFF DAVIS 41 40 43 45 41 38 40 39 38 44 409 40.9 6

BACK 45 46 50 46 41 44 42 42 46 48 48 498 45.3 8

FRONT CHUCK BEEMAN 45 49 45 46 46 43 48 45 47 45 48 507 46.1 11

BACK 47 49 51 47 51 50 49 50 53 447 49.7 12

FRONT JOSH BURNS 45 43 46 46 51 47 44 44 366 45.8 10

BACK 50 51 51 50 52 54 56 47 411 51.4 14

FRONT ADAM BLACK 47 45 46 46 45 46 45 44 364 45.5 10

BACK 50 51 50 50 50 54 53 358 51.1 13

FRONT KEVIN RYAN 39 40 37 35 33 44 37 40 305 38.1 3

BACK 42 42 47 43 45 45 42 45 45 43 46 485 44.1 7

FRONT ROB BISSETT 45 44 40 39 41 39 40 40 43 41 412 41.2 6

BACK 47 49 40 46 46 41 50 44 45 408 45.3 8

FRONT MIKE DILLON 52 48 58 49 49 48 45 48 46 39 482 48.2 13

BACK 51 54 55 50 49 55 55 49 53 471 52.3 15

FRONT CODEY DILLON 46 50 50 47 44 47 47 48 47 45 471 47.1 11

BACK 50 53 55 50 48 51 47 52 47 453 50.3 13

FRONT VINCE PRESSLY 43 38 40 41 34 38 36 38 308 38.5 3

BACK 43 42 44 43 42 43 44 44 40 45 430 43.0 6

FRONT ALEX PRESSLY 40 36 41 37 34 38 39 37 38 340 37.8 3

BACK 44 44 45 45 38 46 41 41 39 383 42.6 5

FRONT HAROLD KINNISON 42 42 45 40 36 41 43 41 42 372 41.3 6

BACK 48 40 50 52 49 46 46 48 45 424 47.1 10

FRONT TOM KINNISON 48 52 46 47 49 46 39 45 48 47 50 517 47.0 11

BACK 49 55 54 55 51 53 52 50 51 52 522 52.2 14

FRONT CADEN HAMILTON 46 49 46 48 47 46 45 47 48 422 46.9 11

BACK 47 48 51 48 50 53 45 52 48 442 49.1 12

FRONT GABE THOMPSON 52 42 44 45 41 48 272 45.3 10

BACK 51 51 50 50 46 51 48 50 50 447 49.7 12

FRONT RICK HARMON 51 50 48 49 53 48 51 49 47 48 54 548 49.8 14

BACK 55 56 56 58 57 56 51 55 58 50 56 608 55.3 17

FRONT DONNIE HARMON 45 45 50 48 50 42 48 328 46.9 11

BACK 53 54 56 59 56 50 58 386 55.1 17


